

## Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG PLC

on the acquisition of 100% of the shares of INNObyte Zrt.

4iG Public Limited Company ("4iG") hereby informs the participants of the capital market that 4iG as the majority shareholder (70%) of INNObyte Zrt. (registered office: 6 Floor, 105-113 Bartók Béla Street, Budapest, HU-1115; company registration number: 01-10-140457) has entered into share sale and purchase agreements on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2022 for the acquisition of all shares issued by INNObyte Zrt. in order for 4iG to become the sole shareholder of INNObyte Zrt. ("Transactions") The closing of the Transactions are currently in progress.

Budapest, October 14<sup>th</sup>, 2022

4iG Plc.

Mailing address: H-1037 Budapest, Montevideo u. 8.

Phone: +36 1 270 7600 Fax: +36 1 270 7679 Email: IR@4ig.hu Internet: www.4ig.hu